
Melissa Whitney 

from: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Supervisors: 

AGENDA M ERIAL 

K Madsen 
Saturday, March 16, 2024 10-22 PM 
District1; Olstrict2; Distrlct3; Olstrict4; Districts; COB_mail 
Agenda Item 33, NO to continued funding 

ITEM NO., .&a~~ ,. . 

There is no viable reason to extend a grant that provides for C-19 testing kits. In May of 2023, WHO declared 
that there Is no C~19 health emergency. Recently, the five-day isolation guideline regarding C·19 was 
discontinued. Therefore, the government should treat C-19 and its variants as it treats the flu. Stop the 
funding. 

Sincerely, 
Kathy Madsen 
PC,LD18 

1 



AGENDA MA
4

rERIAL 
Melissa Whitney 

DATE~ ITEM NO. n A ,n is. 11
1 

• 

~--,"◄ $ 3 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

. Cc: 
Subject: 

Miki Abatecola 
Monday, March 18, 2024 6:25 AM 
District3 
COB_mail 
BOS Meeting March 19th 

d 
~~ Supervisor Lee, _ ~ 

Agenda Item #10: Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with City of South Tucson to Support I 
Provision of Fire and Emergency Medical Services. • . . S:: 
I request you vote no on this proposal. Since the county'ls over budget in many areas, ~ 
maybe the BoS could utilize some fiscal restraint here and see if the City of South Tucson can come 
up with some ways to generate funds on their own. 

Agenda Item #1 S: Election Integrity Commission Annual Report 2023 

Provisional Ballot in the Secretary of State website (SoS) seem vague, and It opens the door to fraud. 
For example: "A provisional ballot may be issued to a voter if: Voter name does not appear on the 
signature roster". Good intentions are recognized by us all, but how many times have we seen good 
intentions abused? VOTE NOi 

Agenda Item #17: Monthly Financial Update. 
Stay In the budget. 
No more over budgetingllll 
My property taxes should go up because you do not know how to stay in the Budget Look up 
the definition it might help you. 
This beyond irresponsible: 
The following departments are forecasted to be over budget on June 30, 2024, by the amounts 
provided below." • 

> Sheriff's Department- projected to be $4t031,955 over budget > Public defense Services­
projected to be $2,607,687 over budget > Superior Court-projected to be $597,899 over 
budget > Facilities Management-projected to be $473,610 over budget > Human · 
Resources- projected to be $2,408,631 > ITD- projected to be $1,885,154 > Transportation 
- projected to be $2, 197,567 over budget 

Agenda Item #23: LexisNexis VitalChek Network, Inc., Amendment No. 1, to provide for 
ordering of vital records, extend contract term to 1/31/25 and amend contractual language, 
contract amount $1,600,000.00 revenue. 
VOTE NO to the extension and funding, their services are too costly and time consuming. 

1 



Agenda Item #33: Arizona Department of Health and Human Services/Centers for Disease 
Control and Prevention, Amendment No. 2, to provide for COVID-19 Health Disparities, extend 
grant term to 5/31/26 and amend grant language, no cost. 

PIMA county would be better served if they instead looked into the death and illness injury created by 
the MRNA shots, and that it is better served to get out of the C-19 vaccination business. 
The Centers for Disease control (CDC) already previously downgraded the disease. 

Very concerned citizen of Pima County., 

Maryclare Miki Abatecola 
AZ LD17 PC215 
~in God we trust 

2 




