
AGENDA MAll,ERIAL 
Melissa Whitney rre.t NO-.~ ·~k~ 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

gailault 
Sunday, March 17, 2024 12:18 PM 
0istrict1; 0istrict2; 0istrict3; 0istrict4; Districts; COB_mail 
Pima County Board of Supervisors meeting 03-19-24 

Please include the following comments with the appropriate sections for the Board of Supervisors 
meeting, 03-19-24 

Agenda ttl 5 Election lntegrl~ Commission Annual Report 2023 
Recommend approval for the record of the Election Integrity report; however, many citizens (myself 
included} wrestle with the issues of fraud during the process and data management issues so further 
efforts to insure compliance would be appreciated. It would also be nice to know what the cost savings 
are of moving to Vote Centers - one can only hope it's greater than zero. 

Agenda #17 Monthly Financial Update 
All Indications are the County ls facing a tough budget year-~ and It seems spending, not cutting, the 
budget Is the priority. What is being done to save??? If not filling the 900-1000 vacant positions does not 
help the projected budget, additional vacant positions should remain VACANT!! New positions should 
be postponed to another budget year. And $9M in overtime is ludicrous!! 
Agenda Item #19 Classification Compensation.-HR requested a new classification for Sheriff Deparmt9t 
to be included in current budget. Postpone this for n~xt year. We cannot afford new positions ; 
Addendum #4 County Attorney-Juvenile Safety and Security Audit - Building Enhancement ~ 
Even this small amount of "enhancements" should be postponed d 
Agenda #1 O IGA w/Clty of South Tucson Fire & Emergency Medical Services should be postponed ~? 
Thank you 
Gall Ault 
Pima County resident 

1 

c:,:,i 

I 
~ 
....... 1 

t; 



AGENDA MA
4

rERIAL 
Melissa Whitney 

DATE~ ITEM NO. n A ,n is. 11
1 

• 

~--,"◄ $ 3 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

. Cc: 
Subject: 

Miki Abatecola 
Monday, March 18, 2024 6:25 AM 
District3 
COB_mail 
BOS Meeting March 19th 

d 
~~ Supervisor Lee, _ ~ 

Agenda Item #10: Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with City of South Tucson to Support I 
Provision of Fire and Emergency Medical Services. • . . S:: 
I request you vote no on this proposal. Since the county'ls over budget in many areas, ~ 
maybe the BoS could utilize some fiscal restraint here and see if the City of South Tucson can come 
up with some ways to generate funds on their own. 

Agenda Item #1 S: Election Integrity Commission Annual Report 2023 

Provisional Ballot in the Secretary of State website (SoS) seem vague, and It opens the door to fraud. 
For example: "A provisional ballot may be issued to a voter if: Voter name does not appear on the 
signature roster". Good intentions are recognized by us all, but how many times have we seen good 
intentions abused? VOTE NOi 

Agenda Item #17: Monthly Financial Update. 
Stay In the budget. 
No more over budgetingllll 
My property taxes should go up because you do not know how to stay in the Budget Look up 
the definition it might help you. 
This beyond irresponsible: 
The following departments are forecasted to be over budget on June 30, 2024, by the amounts 
provided below." • 

> Sheriff's Department- projected to be $4t031,955 over budget > Public defense Services­
projected to be $2,607,687 over budget > Superior Court-projected to be $597,899 over 
budget > Facilities Management-projected to be $473,610 over budget > Human · 
Resources- projected to be $2,408,631 > ITD- projected to be $1,885,154 > Transportation 
- projected to be $2, 197,567 over budget 

Agenda Item #23: LexisNexis VitalChek Network, Inc., Amendment No. 1, to provide for 
ordering of vital records, extend contract term to 1/31/25 and amend contractual language, 
contract amount $1,600,000.00 revenue. 
VOTE NO to the extension and funding, their services are too costly and time consuming. 

1 



Agenda Item #33: Arizona Department of Health and Human Services/Centers for Disease 
Control and Prevention, Amendment No. 2, to provide for COVID-19 Health Disparities, extend 
grant term to 5/31/26 and amend grant language, no cost. 

PIMA county would be better served if they instead looked into the death and illness injury created by 
the MRNA shots, and that it is better served to get out of the C-19 vaccination business. 
The Centers for Disease control (CDC) already previously downgraded the disease. 

Very concerned citizen of Pima County., 

Maryclare Miki Abatecola 
AZ LD17 PC215 
~in God we trust 

2 




